PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI392314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Government of the United States as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force	07/19/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Simwerx
Street Address:	2218 S. Kalamath St.
Internal Address:	Unit A
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80223

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10847268
Patent Number:	D872759
Patent Number:	D873290
Patent Number:	D881230
Patent Number:	D921654
Patent Number:	D885422
Patent Number:	D885423
Patent Number:	D885424
Patent Number:	D868819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9377135408

Email: 711HPW.XP.T2@us.af.mil

Correspondent Name: 711 HPW ORTA
Address Line 1: 2510 Fifth Street
Address Line 2: Bldg. 840, Rm W400H

Address Line 4: Wright-Patterson AFB, OHIO 45433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24-201-RH-01PLA

508675813 PATENT REEL: 068110 FRAME: 0361

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stacy Mills
SIGNATURE:	Stacy Mills
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2024
Total Attachments: 1	

source=24-201-RH-01PLA Simwerx signature page#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068110 FRAME: 0362

NON-EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE and Simwerx

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Government of the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Department of the Air Force ("DAF") and Simwerx ("LICENSEE") have caused this NON-EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT, USAF No.

	-EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT, USAF No.
Docket No.:	AFD-1718
Patent No.:	10,847,268
Title:	Patient Information Exchange System and Associated Methods
Inventor(s):	Gregory M. Burnett et al.
Issue Date:	November 24, 2020
to be executed by their duly authorize Simwerx	Department of the Air Force
	Air Force Research Laboratory 711th Human Performance Wing
John Chapman (Name)	J. Mark Coleman, SSTM, DAF (Name)
(Name)	(Name)
Founder	Director, Human Effectiveness Directorate
(Title)	(Title)
John Chapman Digitally signed by John Chapman Date: 2024.06.28 05:52:8	
(Signature)	(Signature)
06/28/2024	07/19/2024
(Date)	(Date)

THIS SIGNATURE PAGE ONLY AUTHORIZED FOR PUBLIC RELEASE AND FOR RECORDATION WITH THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE – DISTRIBUTION UNLIMITED.

December 2023 Non-Exclusive Patent License Agreement

Page 17 of 17

RECORDED: 07/29/2024 REEL: 068110 FRAME: 0363